



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2014

Vanita Dayanand Hinge And Anr.

... Appellants

Versus

Madhusudan Dadasaheb More And Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shivaprasad Shetty, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 10th JULY, 2025.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2025.07.11
15:07:04
+0700

P C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Though respondent No.2-Insurance Company is served, none present for respondent No.2- Insurance Company.
3. Advocate Mr. Rajesh Kanojia who is on the panel of respondent No.2-Insurance Company is present in Court, this Court requested him to appear in the matter. He seeks time to take instructions.
4. At his request, stand over to **28th July, 2025.**
5. Leave to file compilation.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)